(Proposal No. 15000558) e suBmissioNNo: EME 389,201 'l
PRESENTED: 7 -1~ ¥4
ADOPTED: —; - [ (o“ f L{

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

RESOLUTION TO SORENSEN GROSS FOR CHANGE ORDER #1 ON CONTRACT FOR
REMOVAL OF OLD AND INSTALLATION OF NEW BARSCREEN AT EAST PUMPING
STATION

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER
RESOLUTION

On October 4, 2013, the Emergency Manager authorized the Proper City Officials to enter
into a contract with Sorensen Gross Construction Services, 3407 Torrey Rd., Flint, MI for the removal and
installation of a new barscreen at the East Pumping Station in an amount not to exceed $395,000.00 as
requested by the Utilities Department/Water Pollution Control; and

The Utilities Department has identified additional work that needs to be performed in order
to complete the installation of the barscreen in an amount not to exceed $22,332.80. Funding for said
services will come from the following account: 590-550.300-930.000; and

IT IS RESOLVED, that the Proper City Officials, upon the Emergency Manager’s
approval, are hereby authorized to enter into change order #1 to the contract with Sorensen Gross
Construction Services for additional work that needs to be performed to complete the installation of the
barscreen in an amount not to exceed $22.332.80 for a revised contract amount of $417,332.80. (Sewer
Fund)

?PPRO\F}:D -PURCHASING DEPT: APPROVLD Aq )/‘“U?ANCE

Derrick Jones, Iiu\ asmg Manaﬂe: Gerald Ambrose, l"mance Director
"\.

~

£

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ge

fm', /ciz ’/7/@%%’-

ﬁterM Bade, Clty Attorney

\EFM DISPOSITION:

ENACT REFER TO COUNCIL FAIL

DATED: 7 -/¢ f/,7

Darnell harley, Emelgency Managm

FY15-Dl



RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

July 15, 2014

Agenda {tem Title: Change Crder 1 - Removal and Installation of a
Replacement Barscreen at East Pumping Station

Prepared By: Krystal Wallace

Background/Summary of Proposed Action:

In August 2013 the Department of Purchases and Supplies solicited bids for the
installation of a replacement barscreen and compactor equipment at the WPC
East Pumping Station {(EPS). Sorensen Gross Construction was the lowest and
most complete bidder of the said solicitations in the amount of $395,000.00,
However, due to the dimensions of the new equipment, the installation cannot
continue without the construction of a roof hatch. Because this detail was not
foreseen by neither the City nor the Confractor, a Change Order is necessary.
The roof hatch will provide access for the Contractor in order to place the
necessary barscreen equipment into the building. The barscreen equipment is
needed for the purpose of screening debris out of the incoming wastewater. The
debris is discharged into a roll off container and taken to the landfill. This is a
critical part of the pumping station operation.

Financial Implications:

Please issue a contract change order in the amount of $22,332.80 using account
numbers 590-550.300-930.000 for a revised fotal contract amount of
$417,332.80.

Budgeted Expenditure: No  Please explain if no:
Account No.: 590-550.300-230.000 — Additional $22,332.80
Pre-encumbered: No  Requisition: 140000810

QOther Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None

Staff Recommendatjon: Approve

Staff Person: F/ﬁa//Zq Q/U

%DEpanment Head or Approve

SAYEARLYPOVFY2014SCADAProjecEPSBarscreeninstall_resstalf CO1doc



